More News

A Message from Liz Yorck, Hudson's Youth Department Director

Dear Families, 

I am sorry to have to inform you that the Department of Youth after school program will need to be closed until further notice. We have a staff member who tested positive for COVID, and since the health and safety of our community is our number one priority, we have made the decision to close the facility for the mandatory quarantine time to minimize the risk of exposure. 

We have reached out to any families whose child may have been exposed to the staff member directly, and the Department of Health will be conducting their own contact tracing and reaching out individually to anybody that may need more information.

It is our hope to reopen on Monday, November 15. By then we hope that our staff and the families we serve will have had time to invest in their health to ensure that we are opening back up in a safe and responsible way. 

We are sad to not be able to have the opportunity to work with your families during this time, and look forward to getting back into regular programming as soon as possible. 

Thank you for your patience and understanding. 

Liz Yorck
Director
Hudson Department of Youth
director@cityofhudsonyouth.org

518-828-0017